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HOLY FAMILY PARISH OF CEDAR COUNTY—SS. PETER & PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH • 2014 
CCW OFFICERS 

President: Marsha Wuebben 

 Phone: 402-357-2104 

 Email: 

Vice President: Jolene Weinandt 

Phone:  402-357-2397 

Email: 

Secretary: Sarah Reifenrath 

 Phone:  402-357-2732 

 Email:   

Treasurer: Julie Wuebben 

 Phone:  402-357-3739 

 Email:  

 

Commissioners:  

Church: Diane Hochstein 254-3316 

Community Concerns: Mavis Mines 254-6800 

Family Concerns/Pro-Life: Marnie Kleinschmit 254-3220 

Legislative: OPEN 

International Concerns: Cheryl Pinkelman 357-2370 

Greetings: Alice Uhing 254-6768 

Liturgy: Marsha Wuebben 357-2104 

Delegate: OPEN 
 

* 70 years or older, or disabled - not required to work  
 

GROUP 1 

Maintenance in April, August, December 

Chairpersons: 

Steve & Carrie Heine 357-2380 

Tim & Kathy Pick 357-2214 
 

Dickes: Jeff & Stephanie 357-2487 

Foxhoven: Betty* 357-2176 

Goeden: Mark & Carla 357-2494 

Heine: Dale 357-2288 

Heine: Ruth 357-2438 

Heine: Steve & Carrie 357-2380 

Hochstein: Bob 357-2535 

Hochstein: Clair 254-3316 

Hochstein: Dick* 254-2008 

Hochstein: Doris 402-841-3718 

Hochstein: Jean & Mary 357-2351 

Hochstein: Joan 402-841-1075 

Hochstein: Ron & Diane   254-3316 

Hochstein: Stacey & Courtney 357-2382 

Kathol: Don & Joyce 254-6445 

Kathol: Jeff 357-2433 

Kathol: Kathryn* 254-2466 

Kathol: Tim & Jean 357-2138 

Kleinschmit: Julia 254-2122 

Koch, Jess & Dawn 402-357-2697 

Krie: Kris & Wendy 254-3849 

Kuehler: Mary Stella* 254-3207 

Marx: Roman* & Helen* 357-2436 

Noecker: Randy & Donna 254-9744 

Pavlik: Chris & Marlys 357-2258 

Pick: Loretta* 254-3233 

Pick: Tim & Kathy 357-2214 

Pinkelman: Judy 254-6528 

Reifenrath: Donald & Penny 357-2514 

Reifenrath: Mike & Sarah 357-2732 

Reineke, Patrick 402-841-5619 

Schulte: Donald & Laurie 357-2132 

Stappert: Keith & Pam*  254-2390 

Sudbeck:  Lloyd & Janice 254-3243 

Sudbeck:  Henrietta* 254-2374 

Sudbeck: Rita* 254-3230 

Sudbeck: Ralph 254-3581 

Weinandt:  Matt & Jolene 357-2397 

Wieseler: Mick & Midge 254-2128 

Wieseler: Eileen* 254-3234 

Wuebben: Dennis & Julie 357-3739 

Wuebben: Duane & Marsha 357-2104 

 

GROUP 2 

Maintenance in Janaury, May, September 

Chairpersons: 

Bill & Liz Kleinschmit 357-2217 

John & Sheila Lange 357-2226 
 

Arens: Chuck & Mary Lynn 357-2486 

Arens: Helen* 357-2443 

Fischer:  David Jr. 605-661-3060 

Fischer: David & Vonda 254-6699 

Fischer: MaDonna* 254-3382 

Guenther: Travis & Rachel 254-2216 

Heine: Dean & Rhonda 357-2161 

Kathol: Alvin & Laurie 254-3305 

Kleinschmit: Bill & Liz 357-2217 

Kleinschmit: Martin & Linda 254-3310 

Kleinschmit: Mike 357-2552 

Kleinschmit: Pete* & Betty* 254-3321 

Lammers: Craig & Rose 254-9742 

Lammers: Dale & Delores 254-6637 

Lammers: Daryl & Joan  254-6305 

Lammers: Dean & Teresa 254-2215 

Lammers: Terry & Janice 254-7305 

Lange: Brian & Stephanie 254-6919 

Lange: Doug 357-2150 

Lange: Ed* & Bernadette* 357-2446 

Lange: Glen 357-2446 

Lange: John & Sheila         357-2226 

Lange: Marvin* & Evelyn 357-2150 

Lange: Roger & Alison 357-3734 

Lange: Terry 357-2150 

Mines: John & Mavis 254-6800 

Nissen: Vic* and Betty*     254-3421 

Pick:  Terry & Sherry 254-7439 

Pick: Larry & Donna 254-3386 

Pinkelman: Brian & Lynette 254-7430 

Rolfes: Craig & Jenny 254-9131 

Stratman: Mark & Judy 357-2582 

Uhing: Alice* 254-6768 

Wieseler: Kevin & Mary 357-2449 

 

GROUP 3 

Maintenance in February, June, October 

Chairpersons: 

Roger & Kathy Jones 254-7323 

Gary & Marilyn Kleinschmit 254-3221 
 

Arens: Gerard & Debbie 254-2203 

Arens: Kenny* 357-2238 

Arens: Leroy* & Almeda 357-2242 

Arens: Louis* 

Arens: Roman* & Arlene* 357-2237 

Brummer: Sylvan* & Loraine* 254-3308 

Heikes: Richard & Geralda 402-692-3260 

Higgins: Rich & Janice 357-2577 

Hochstein, Jeff & Kari 402-640-3889 

Jackson: Mark & Kathy 254-6741 

Jones: Roger & Kathy 254-7323 
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Kathol: Art* & Maureen* 254-6443 

Kleinschmit: Gary & Marilyn 254-3221 

Koch:  Jody & Chrys  254-6980 

Koch: Randy & Mary 254-7420 

Kruse: Dennis & Deb 357-2551 

Kruse: Kevin 254-3229 

Kruse: Melvin & Jane 254-6780 

Kruse: Tim & Holly 254-9368 

Lange: Linus* & June* 254-9226 

Leise: Karen 254-3236 

Leise: Tim & Tammi 402-480-2830 

Lenhoff: Nick & Lindsey 402-841-1265 

Noecker: Mark & Leah 402-841-6933 

Pedersen: Rich & Rita 254-7363 

Pick: Dan & Mary 254-3353 

Schroeder: Joe & Sonya 254-2408 

Schulte: Loretta* 254-3232 

Sudbeck: Dan & Lisa 254-6383 

Sudbeck: Keith  254-2388 

Sudbeck: Martin & Debra 254-7321 

Thoene: Bob & Laureen 254-7240 

Thoene: Dani & Karen 254-6766 

 

GROUP 4 

 Maintenance in March, July, November 

Chairpersons: 

Anthony & Carol Thoene    254-6794 

Dave & Annette Sudbeck 254-3235/402-841-6949 
 

Burbach: Leo 254-3422 

Burbach: Roman* & Rosaline* 254-3422 

DeBlauw: Marvin & Deb 254-3429 

Eickhoff: Eric & Jana 254-3262 

Folkers: Dave & Rosemary 254-6748 

Folkers: Nick & Ann 254-6422 

Gubbels: Clifford & Betty  254-3226 

Heimes: Alton & Sharon 254-3315 

Heimes: Grant & Liz 254-3363 

Heimes: Lee & Joan 357-2636 

Heimes: Roman & Janice 254-3361 

Kaiser: Dolores*  357-3345 

Kleinschmit: Greg & Jennifer 254-2026 

Kleinschmit: Shane & Marnie  254-3220 

Kruse: Kenny & Kristi  357-2107 

Lauer: Elsie* 254-6643 

Moser: Ray & Natashia 357-3381 

Nissen: David 402-841-4822 

Nissen: Tim 254-3426 

Noecker: Doris* 254-6744 

Noecker: Rick & Kathy 254-3502 

Noecker: Steve & Karen 254-6603 

Pinkelman:  Clint & Michelle 254-9812 

Pinkelman: Douglas & Tracy 357-2709 

Pinkelman: Rick & Mary  254-6641 

Rolfes: Clara*  357-3320 

Sudbeck: Dave & Annette (402)841-6949 254-3235 

Sudbeck: Elly*                                                        Nursing home  

Thoene: Anthony & Carol 254-6794 

Thoene: Sylvan & Leane 254-6792 

Uhing: Mike & Kathy  254-2292 

Wiebelhaus: Bruce & Julia 254-6588 

Wiebelhaus: Randy & Mary 357-2285 

Wieseler: Danny & Marlene 357-2421 

Wortmann: Alan & Becky 254-6708 

Wortmann: Roman*& Wilma* Nursing home 

Wortmann, Wesley & Julie 712-540-6968 

 

* 70 years or older, or disabled - not required to work  

 

FUNERAL VOLUNTEER LIST 

Brummer: Loraine 254-3308 

Folkers: Rosemary (pm or Sat) 254-6748 

Heine: Carrie 357-2380 

Heine: Ruth 357-2438 

Higgins: Janice 357-2577 

Hochstein: Diane 254-3316 

Hochstein: Doris 357-2382 

Kathol: Kathryn 254-2466 

Kathol: Maureen 254-6443 

Kleinschmit: Betty 254-3321 

Koch: Mary 254-7420 

Kruse: Jane 254-6780 

Lange: Bernadette 357-2446 

Lange: Evelyn 357-2150 

Lange: Linus & June 254-9226 

Lauer: Elsie 254-6643 

Leise: Karen 254-3236 

Marx: Helen 254-2436 

Mines, Mavis 254-6800 

Pedersen: Rita 254-7363 

Thoene: Leane 254-6792 

Uhing: Alice 254-6768 

Wuebben: Marsha 357-2104 
 

Note:  If you are not required to work because of age or disability, are 
unable to be on the funeral volunteer list or would like to be added to the 

funeral volunteer list, please contact the CCW President. 

 

Ss. Peter & Paul Catholic Church 2014 

 

 

ALL PARISH SITES VOLUNTEER LIST 

 


